

Special 15/2017

Order No. 09
Dated 17/04/21

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2.

Sole accused on C.B is present before court by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with CSW-2 Hemanta Kr. Kar.

Hemanta Kr. Kar is examined in part as PW-2. His signature in seizure-list dated 31/08/16 is marked exhibit 2/2. At this stage ld. P.P in-charge files a petition seeking adjournment on the ground that documents are not produced.

Ld. Advocate representing the accused raises objection.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed

Record reveals that O.C, Haripal P.S was directed to cause production of alamats, if any, seized in connection with Haripal P.S case No. 204/16 dated 06/08/16 on this day but no such alamat is produced. In this circumstances O.C, Haripal P.S is directed to cause production of the alamats, if any, in connection with Haripal P.S case No. 204/16 dated 06/08/16 on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C, Haripal P.S and to the S.P ,Hooghly (Rural) for information and taking necessary order.

Fix for **15/07/21** further evidence of CSW-2.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court
-cum- Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Hooghly Sadar