

Spl. Case.-15/2017

Order No.24

02.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.4.

Sole accused person namely Shyamapada Malik is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Debasish Ghosh is examined in part as PW-3 and deferred on the prayer of the prosecution.

To 09-04-2024 further chief of PW-3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl.Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).