

Order No.25

09.04.24

Today is fixed for further chief of PW-4.

Sole accd person Shyamapada Malik on CB is present today in the court room.

Witness did not turn up.

In the given situation, this court has no option but to adjourn the matter for the day.

Fix **08.07.24** for further chief of PW-4.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

sd/-  
ASJ  
(JO Code - WB00753)

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(JO Code - WB00753)