

**Spl. Case -15/2017**

Order no.26

08-07-2024

Today is fixed for further chief of PW-4.

Sole accd. person on court is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

PW-4 is further examined in full and cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the defence.

To 09-09-24 for further cross-examination of PW-4.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00753)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(JO Code - WB00753)