

Spl.Case-15/2017

Order no.28

19-12-2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.5.

Sole accd. person namely Shyamapada Malik is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Witness did not turn up.

The case is adjourned today.

To 25-03-2025 for evidence of csw no.5.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C